Addendum to the Awarded Vendor Agreement

This Awarded Vendor Agreement Addendum ("Addendum") to the Awarded Vendor Agreement ("Agreement") between **Apple Inc.** ("Awarded Vendor") and **Central Susquehanna Intermediate Unit** ("Lead Agency", "CSIU", or "Agency" [as defined in the Agreement]) (collectively the "Parties") indicates the desire of the Parties to extend the term of the Agreement.

WHEREAS Awarded Vendor and Lead Agency are parties to the Agreement; and WHEREAS Awarded Vendor and Lead Agency now desire to amend the Agreement; and NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

I. Term

With the execution of this Addendum, the Agreement shall include an extension of the term from January 1, 2022 through and including December 31, 2022.

II. Other Terms

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement will remain the same unless amended by this Addendum.

III. Expansion States

If Awarded Vendor agreed to extend its PEPPM bid pricing to other states via the State Selection Form, those extensions will continue through December 31, 2022 unless modified by an amendment to the State Selection Form.

CSIU use only:	CENTRAL SUSQUEHANNA INTERMEDIATE UNIT
Amy Pfleegor	By John Kurelja
Witness	CSIU Executive Director
Print Names Above: Signature	John Wraf Signature
August 19, 2021	Date: August 19, 2021

[signatures continued on following page]

Date: Date:	Awarded Vendor Name (if corporation)	Apple Inc.
Project Coordinator Designee Title (If not Corporate Secretary) Print Names Above: Signature Signature CCORPORATE SEAL) Date:		Bv Johnny Mendoza
Designee Title (If not Corporate Secretary) Print Names Above: Signature Signature CCORPORATE SEAL) Date:	Corporate Secretary (or designee)	Corporate President (or designee)
Designee Title (If not Corporate Secretary) Print Names Above: Signature Signature CCORPORATE SEAL) Date:		Project Coordinator
Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Date:	Designee Title (If not Corporate Secre	
Signature (CORPORATE SEAL) Date: Date: O7/14/2021 Vendor Name (if unincorporated) Witness	Print Names Above:	
Signature (CORPORATE SEAL) Date: Date: O7/14/2021 Vendor Name (if unincorporated) Witness		John Mel
Date:	Signature	Signature
Wendor Name (if unincorporated) Witness Owner Title Designee Title (If not Owner) Print Names Above: Signature Signature	(CORPORATE SEAL)	
Wendor Name (if unincorporated) Witness Owner Title Designee Title (If not Owner) Print Names Above: Signature Signature		
Witness Owner Title Designee Title (If not Owner) Print Names Above: Signature Signature	Date:	Date:07/14/2021
Witness Owner Title Designee Title (If not Owner) Print Names Above: Signature Signature		
Title Designee Title (If not Owner) Print Names Above: Signature Signature	Vendor Name (if unincorporated)	
Title Designee Title (If not Owner) Print Names Above: Signature Signature		By
Print Names Above: Signature Signature	Witness	
Signature Signature	Title	
Signature Signature	Print Names Ahove:	
	Time Names Above.	
Date: Date:	Signature	 Signature
	Date:	Date:



Certificate of Authority

I, Sam Whittington, an Assistant Secretary of Apple Inc., a California corporation ("Apple"), do hereby certify that, pursuant to Apple's internal policies and procedures, Johnny Mendoza, Project Coordinator, in US Channel and Enterprise Sales Planning and Operations (the "Authorized Signatory"), has authority to sign, on behalf of Apple, the following instruments:

- 1. All bids and contracts for the sale of Apple products and services to K-12, higher education, government, and commercial customers; and
- 2. All regulatory compliance documents requested by K-12, higher education, government, and commercial customers, including but not limited to representations, certifications, attestations, and affidavits.

This Certificate of Authority will terminate upon the earliest to occur of (a) the Authorized Signatory ceasing to be employed within the Apple group of companies (the "Group"), (b) the Authorized Signatory ceasing to be employed in the same department within the Group, or (c) the Certificate of Authority being revoked in writing (including by electronic mail) by an authorized representative of the Company.

This Certificate of Authority is valid for a period of one (1) year from the date of execution, unless earlier terminated or revoked as further described above.

Sam Whittington
Assistant Secretar

Assistant Secretary

March 17, 2020

Date